GEORGE MUNICIPALITY
ELECTROTECHNICAL SERVICES
GEOE STANDARD
NUMBER: GEOE_AB08
________________
OUTDOOR DISCONNECTORS AND
EARTHING SWITCHES
____________________________

Porcelain
  b) Manufacturer of the HV insulators  xxxxxxxxxx __________
  c) Type designation
xxxxxxxxxx __________
  d) Number of units in stack
xxxxxxxxxx __________
  e) Cantilever strength class
N xxxxxxxxxx __________
  f) Torsional strength
Nm xxxxxxxxxx __________
 4.18.2 g) Insulator dimensions
   1. top flange PCD
mm xxxxxxxxxx __________
   2. bottom flange PCD
mm xxxxxxxxxx __________
   3. overall height
mm xxxxxxxxxx __________
 4.18.3 h) Insulator arcing distances mm xxxxxxxxxx __________
 4.19 i) Creepage distance mm/kV 31 __________
  j) Total creepage distance mm xxxxxxxxxx __________
15 4.18.1   Insulator test voltages
a) peak value of impulse voltage referred
to sea level
 4. to earth and between phases in the
kV 350 __________   open position
 5. across the isolating distance
kV 375 __________
b) characteristic waveshape of impulse
  (LIW = Lightning Impulse Withstand) s 1,20/50-LIW xxxxxxxxxx
  (SIW = Switching Impulse Withstand) s 250/2500-SIW xxxxxxxxxx
c) 60 s power-frequency wet withstand
 voltage referred to sea level
 1. to earth and between phases in the
kV 140 __________   open position
Revision: 0  Date of Issue: May 2022   Page 16 of 17
GEORGE MUNICIPALITY STANDARD OUTDOOR DISCONNECTORS AND EARTHING SWITCHES GEOE_AB08 REV 0
Annex A – Technical Schedules : 66kV 1600A Disconnectors & Earthing Switches
Schedule A: Purchaser's specific requirements
Schedule B: Guarantees and technical particulars of equipment offered
 NRS
Item Sub-  Description  Schedule A Schedule B
 clause
   2.  across the isolating distance
kV 160 __________
16 4.20.2 Special tools required  xxxxxxxxxx __________
      __________
      __________
17 5 Tests
  a) Are type test result certificates available? If
Yes
   type tests are not available, the proposed
   product can be deemed non-compliant by
   the employer.   __________
 5.1.1 b) What type test certification for similar
xxxxxxxxxx
equipment is available?
__________
 5.1.5 c) Period and value for short-time current test s xxxxxxxxxx __________
18 6 Marking/labelling/documentation
  a) language(s) for labels, drawings,  English
__________
certificates and manuals
  b) Structural drawings enclosed  Yes __________
  c) number of instruction manuals required
3 __________
  d) Materials used for rating plates  Stainless steel __________
  e) Materials used for diagram plates  Stainless steel __________
  f) Method of fixing diagram and rating plates  xxxxxxxxxx __________
19 4.2.1 Mass details
 4.2.1.1 a) complete disconnector without earthing
kg
xxxxxxxxxx